
STERLING BOARD OF HEALTH 

FEE SCHEDULE…January 2, 2023 

 
INSPECTION FEES (Calendar Year permits) 

FOOD BASED  

 Bed & Breakfast       $ 100.00  

 Caterer Permit       $   75.00 

 Mobile Food Unit       $ 100.00 

 Non-Profit Food Permit      $   25.00  

 Residential Kitchen       $ 100.00 

 Restaurants up to 10 seats      $ 150.00 

 Restaurants 10 seats and above     $ 200.00 

 Temporary Food Permit      $   50.00 

OTHER 

 Campground Permit       $ 150.00 

 Donation Boxes       $   50.00 

Funeral Parlor Permit      $   50.00 

 Housing Occupancy Permit      $   75.00 

  Motel Permit        $ 200.00  

 Pasteurization Permit      $   30.00     

 Privately Owned Waste Water Treatment Plant    $3,500.00 

 Residential & Day Camp      $  150.00 

 Retail Stores up to 2000 sq.ft.     $  100.00 

 Retail Stores over 2000 sq.ft .     $  200.00 

 Stable Permit (Private & Public)     $    20.00 

 Swimming Pool Permit      $  150.00 

 Tanning Salon Permit       $  200.00   

       

SEPTIC SYSTEM FEES 

 Septic Haulers Permit      $150 + $50 

          Each add’l  

          Truck   

 Septic Installers License………………………………….    $  100.00 

 Septic Installers Exam…………………………………….   $   50.00  

 Soil Test New Lot - New Construction……………………  $  340.00 

 Soil Test Existing Dwelling………………………………..   $  300.00 

Septic System Construction Repair Permit, Ind’l Comp..   $  150.00 

Septic System Plan Review & Construction Permit……..   $  350.00 

         Permit fee add’l for 2000-4000 g/day………………..   $  500.00 

         Permit fee add’l for each 1000 g/day over 4000 g/day  $  100.00  

  System Re-inspect…………………………………………..   $  100.00 

            Title 5 Inspection Fee……………………………………….   $  100.00 

 

PRIVATE WELL: 

 Private Well Construction Permit………………………….  $ 125.00  


